



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

KONFORMITÄTSEKTLÄRUNG

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

KONFORMITETSEKTLÆRING

VAATIMUSTENMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

ÖVERENSSTEMMELSESEKTLÆRING

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SOULADU SE SMÉRNICÍ

PREHLÁSENIE O PRÁVNEJ SPÔSOBILOSTI TOVARU

IZJAVA PROIZVAJALCA O SKLADNOSTI PROIZVODA Z STANDARDI

СЕРТИФИКАТ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA

SUDERINIMO DEKLARACIJA

IZJAVA O STANDARDIZACIJI

MEGFELELŐSÉGI TANÚSÍTVÁNY

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

<p>I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certify that the Lawnmower:- Category..... Petrol Wheeled Rotary Make..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Conforms to the specifications of Directive 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certify that a sample of the above product has been tested using directive 81/1051/EEC as a guide. The maximum A-weighted sound pressure level recorded at operator position under free field semi anechoic chamber conditions was :-</p>	<p>I, the undersigned M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certify that a sample of the above product has been tested using ISO 5349 as a guide. The maximum weighted root mean square value of vibration recorded at operator's hand position was:-</p>
<p>Type of Cutting Device.... Rotary Blade Identification of Series.....See Product Rating Label Conformity Assessment Procedure.....ANNEX VI Notified Body.....S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Other Directives:-..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, & applicable standards:-. EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Type..... A Engine Manufacturer..... B Width of Cut..... C Speed of Rotation of Cutting Device..... D Guaranteed sound power level..... E Measured Sound Power Level..... F Level..... G Value..... H</p>	

<p>Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. bescheinige hiermit, dass der Rasenmäher:- Kategorie.... Rasenmäher mit Benzinmotor Fabrikat..... Electrolux Outdoor Products die Spezifikationen der Direktive 2000/14/EG erfüllt</p>	<p>Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hiermit, daß eine Probe des obigen Produkts getestet wurde und dabei Direktive 81/1051/EWG als Richtschnur verwendet wurde. Der maximale A-gewichtete Schalldruckpegel, der an der Bedenerposition unter Freifeld-Halbschallot-Kammerbedingungen gemessen wurde, betrug:-</p>	<p>Ich, der Unterzeichner M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, bescheinige hiermit, daß eine Probe des obigen Produkts getestet wurde und dabei ISO 5349 als Richtschnur verwendet wurde. Der maximale gewichtete Vibrationseffektivwert, der an der Handposition des Bedieners gemessen wurde, betrug:-</p>
<p>Schneidwerktyp..... Rotierendes Messer Identifizierung der reihe..... Siehe Produkttypenschild Konformitätsbestätigungsverfahren.....ANNEX VI Benachrichtigte Behörde.....S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Andere Direktiven:-..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, und Normen:-..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Typ..... A Motorhersteller..... B Schnittbreite..... C Umdrehungsgeschwindigkeit des Schneidwerks..... D Garantiierter Geräuschpegel..... E Gemessener Geräuschpegel..... F Höhe G Wert..... H</p>	

<p>Je soussigné M. Bowden de Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. certifie que la tondeuse:- Catégorie..... Thermique rotative à roues Marque..... Electrolux Outdoor Products est conforme aux spécifications de la Directive 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Je soussigné M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Grande-Bretagne, certifie qu'un échantillon du produit ci-dessus a été essayé selon les indications de la directive 81/1051/EEC. Le niveau maximum pondéré de pression acoustique enregistré à la position de l'opérateur en champ libre en chambre demi-sourde était de:-</p>	<p>Je soussigné M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, Grande-Bretagne, certifie qu'un échantillon du produit ci-dessus a été essayé selon les indications de la norme ISO 5349. La moyenne quadratique pondérée des vibrations enregistrées à la position de la main de l'opérateur était de:-</p>
<p>Type d'outil de coupe..... Lame rotative Identification de la serie..... Voir la Plaqueette D'identification Procédure d'évaluation de la conformité.....ANNEX VI Organisme notifié.....S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Autres directives..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC et aux normes..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Type..... A Fabricant du moteur..... B Largeur de coupe..... C Vitesse de rotation de l'outil de coupe..... D Niveau garanti de puissance sonore..... E Niveau mesuré de puissance sonore..... F Niveau..... G Valeur..... H</p>	

<p>Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. verklaar dat de grasmaaimachine:- Categorie..... Benzine, met wielen, roterend Merk..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Voldoet aan de specificaties van directief 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP verklaar hierbij dat een profexemplaar van het bovengenoemde product is getest volgens richtlijn 81/1051/EEC. Het maximale A-belaste geluidsdrukkniveau dat is geregistreerd bij de positie van de bediener in een semi geluidsdichte ruimte bij vrije veld condities bedraagt:-</p>	<p>Ik, ondergetekende M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, verklaar hierbij dat een profexemplaar van het bovengenoemde product is getest volgens ISO 5349 als richtlijn. De maximale belaste effectieve waarde van trilling, geregistreerd bij de positie van de hand van de bediener, bedraagt:-</p>
<p>Type maaiër..... Roterend mes Identificatie van serie..... Zie Productlabel Procedure voor het beoordelen van conformiteit.....ANNEX VI Op de hoogte gestelde instantie. S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Andere directieven..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC en aan de volgende normen..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Type..... A Fabrikant van motor..... B Maai breedte..... C Toerental maaiër..... D Gegarandeerd geluidsvermogen..... E Gemeten geluidsvermogen..... F Niveau..... G Waarde..... H</p>	

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, attesterer at følgende gressklipper-Kategori..... Bensindreven, roterende på hjul Merke..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Svarer til specifikasjonene i Direktiv 2000/14/EEC	Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham, DL5 6UP bevinner at en prøve av ovennevnte produkt er testet, med direktiv 81/1051/EEC som retledning. Maksimum A-belastede lydtryksnivå, registrert ved brukerens plassering, under fritt felt halvveis ekkoftt kammerforhold, var :-	Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham, DL5 6UP bevinner at en prøve av ovennevnte produkt er testet, med direktiv ISO 5349 som retledning. Maksimum belastede effektivverdi av vibring, registrert ved plasseringen av brukerens hånd, var:-
---	---	--

Type klippeinnretning..... Roterende kniv Serieidentifikasjon..... Se Produktets Klassifiseringsetikett Prosedyre for konformitetsvurdering..... ANNEX VI Etat det er meldt fra til..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Andre direktiver..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC og standarder..... EEN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Type..... A Motorprodusent..... B Klippebredde..... C Klippeinnretningens rotasjonshastighet..... D Garantert lydkraftnivå E Målt lydkraftnivå..... F Nivå..... G Verdi..... H
--	---

Minä allekirjoittanut M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, vakuutan, että seuraava ruohonleikkuri:- Luokitus..... Bensinikäyttöinen työntävä ruohonleikkuri Merkki..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Vastaa direktiivin 3000/14/ETY vaatimuksia.	Minä allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, vahvistan, että yllä mainitun tuotteen näytekappale on tarkastettu käyttäen EU-direktiivä 81/1051/ETY viitteenä. Suurin A-painotettu käyttäjän kohdalla mitattu äänenpainone taso puolikaluttomassa huoneessa käyttäjän tasolla oli seuraava:-	Minä allekirjoittanut M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, vahvistan, että yllä mainitun tuotteen näytekappale on tarkastettu käyttäen ISO 5349 -standardia viitteenä. Suurin painotettu käsivarsitäänä käyttäjän käden kohdalla oli seuraava:-
---	---	---

Leikkauslaitteen tyyppi..... Pyörivä terä Sarjan Tunnus..... Katso Tuotteen Arvokilpää Yhdenmukaisuusarviointi..... ANNEX VI Tiedotusosapuoli..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Muut direktiivit..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC sekä standardeja..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Tyyppi..... A Moottorin valmistaja..... B Leikkausleveys..... C Leikkauslaitteen pyörimisnopeus..... D Taattu luotettava tehontaso..... E Mitattu luotettava tehontaso..... F Taso G Arvo..... H
--	---

Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, intygar härmed att gräsklipparen:- Kategori..... Bensin, hjulgående, roterande Tillverkare..... Electrolux Outdoor Products överensstämmer med specifikationerna i direktiv 2000/14/EEC	Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co Durham, DL5 6UP, betygar att ett exemplar av ovan nämnda produkt har testats med bestämmelse 81/1051/EEC som riktlinje. Det maximala A-vägd ljudtrycksnivån som uppmättes vid körplatsen under förhållanden i en frifälts halvt ekofri kammare var:-	Jag, undertecknad M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co Durham, DL5 6UP, betygar att ett exemplar av ovan nämnda produkt har testats med bestämmelse ISO 5349 som riktlinje. Det maximala vägd kvadratiska medelvärdet för vibration som uppmätts vid förarens handläge var:-
--	--	---

Typ av klippanordning..... Roterande blad Identifisering av serie..... Se Produktidentifiseringsetikett Metod för bedömning av överensstämmelse..... ANNEX VI Notifierat organ..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Andre direktiv..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC samt följande standarder..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Typ..... A Motortillverkare B Klippbredd..... C Varvtal på klippanordning..... D Garanterad ljudnivå på motor..... E Uppmått ljudnivå på motor..... F Nivå..... G Värde..... H
---	---

Undertegnede, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP, bekrefter hermed, at plæneklipperen:- Kategori..... Benzindrevet rotorplæneklipper Fabrikat..... Electrolux Outdoor Products over holder specifikationerne i direktivet 2000/14/EOF	Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved, at en prøve af ovenstående produkt er blevet testet, idet direktiv 81/1051/EOF er blevet anvendt som vejledning. Det maksimale A-vægtede lydtryksniveau, som er blevet målt på brugerpositionen i et frifelts halvyddet rum var:-	Undertegnede, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, attesterer herved, at en prøve af ovenstående produkt er blevet testet, idet ISO 5349 er blevet benyttet som vejledning. Den maksimale vægtede effektivverdi for vibration som er blevet registreret ved brugerens håndposition var:-
--	---	--

Type klippehed..... Rotorklinge Identifikation af serie..... Se Produktmærket Fremgangsmåde til vurdering af overensstemmelse..... ANNEX VI Underrettet organ..... S.R.L. Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Andre direktiver..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC og standarderne..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Type..... A Motorproducent..... B Klippebredde..... C Klippehedens rotationshastighed..... D Garanteret lydeffektniveau..... E Målt lydeffektniveau..... F Niveau..... G Værdi..... H
--	--

<p>El abajo firmante M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifica que el cortacésped- Categoría..... De gasolina rotativo sobre ruedas</p> <p>Marca..... Electrolux Outdoor Products</p> <p>Está conforme con las especificaciones de la Directiva 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifico que ha sido probada una muestra del producto anteriormente mencionado utilizando la directiva 81/1051/EEC como guía. El máximo nivel de presión de sonido ponderado A registrado en la posición del operario bajo condiciones de cámara anecoica de semi campo fue de:-</p>	<p>El abajo firmante M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Certifico que ha sido probada una muestra del producto anteriormente mencionado utilizando como guía ISO 5349. El valor máximo ponderado de la media de la raíz cuadrada de la vibración registrada en la posición de la mano del operario fue de:-</p>
<p>Tipo de dispositivo de corte... Cuchilla rotativa</p> <p>Identificación de la serie..... Ver Etiqueta de Identificación Del Producto</p> <p>Procedimiento de evaluación de conformidad.....ANNEX VI</p> <p>Organismo notificado..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England</p> <p>Otras directivas..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC y con las normativas. EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tipo..... A</p> <p>Fabricante del motor..... B</p> <p>Anchura de corte..... C</p> <p>Velocidad de rotación del dispositivo de corte..... D</p> <p>Nivel de potencia sonora garantizado..... E</p> <p>Nivel de potencia sonora medido..... F</p> <p>Nivel..... G</p> <p>Valor..... H</p>	

<p>Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certifico que a Máquina de Cortar Relva:- Categoría... A Gasolina, Rotativa, com Rodas</p> <p>Marca..... Electrolux Outdoor Products</p> <p>Está em conformidade com a Directiva 2000/14/CEE</p>	<p>Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP. Certifico que uma amostra do produto acima foi testada tendo como guia a directiva 81/1051/CEE. O valor máximo da média pesada A do nível de pressão do som registado na posição do operador, em condições de câmara semi-anechoica de campo livre foi:-</p>	<p>Eu, abaixo assinado, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP. Certifico que uma amostra do produto acima foi testada tendo como guia a norma ISO 5349. O valor máximo da média quadrática pesada da vibração registado na posição da mão do operador foi:-</p>
<p>Tipo de Dispositivo de Corte.. Lâmina Rotativa</p> <p>Identificação da série..... Consulte a Etiqueta de Especificações do Produto</p> <p>Procedimento de Avaliação de Conformidade.....ANNEX VI</p> <p>Órgão Notificado..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England</p> <p>Outras Directivas..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC e com as normas..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tipo A</p> <p>Fabricante do Motor..... B</p> <p>Largura de Corte..... C</p> <p>Velocidade de Rotação do Dispositivo de Corte..... D</p> <p>Nível de Intensidade de Som Garantido..... E</p> <p>Nível de Intensidade de Som Medido..... F</p> <p>Nível..... G</p> <p>Valor..... H</p>	

<p>Il sottoscritto M. Bowden di Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. dichiara che il tagliaerba:- Categoría.... Rotativo, a benzina, con ruote</p> <p>Marca..... Electrolux Outdoor Products</p> <p>è conforme alle normative della Direttiva 2000/14/CEE</p>	<p>Il sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, dichiara che un campione del suddetto prodotto è stato testato in base alla direttiva 81/1051/CEE. Il livello massimo di pressione sonora categoria A rilevato in corrispondenza della posizione di guida in condizioni di camera semianecoica in campo libero era di:-</p>	<p>Il sottoscritto, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, dichiara che un campione del suddetto prodotto è stato testato in base alla direttiva ISO 5349. Il valore ponderale massimo di vibrazione sonora efficace rilevato in corrispondenza delle mani dell'operatore era di:-</p>
<p>Tipo di lama..... Rotativa</p> <p>Identificazione serie.....Vedi Etichetta Dati Prodotto</p> <p>Procedura di valutazione della conformità.....ANNEX VI</p> <p>Ente notificato..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England</p> <p>Altre direttive..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC e alle normative..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tipo..... A</p> <p>Marca motore..... B</p> <p>Larghezza di taglio..... C</p> <p>Velocità di rotazione della lama..... D</p> <p>Livello sonoro garantito..... E</p> <p>Livello sonoro misurato..... F</p> <p>Livello..... G</p> <p>Valore..... H</p>	

<p>Ja, niżej podpisany M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Zaświadczam że Kosiarka do strzyżenia trawników:- Kategoría.....Rotacyjna Kosiarka kotowa z napędem benzynowym</p> <p>Wykonanie.. Electrolux Outdoor Products</p> <p>Odpowiada wymaganiom technicznym Dyrektywy Europejskiej Wspólnoty Gospodarczej (EWG) nr 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Ja, niżej podpisany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.Durham DL5 6UP Anglia, oświadczam, że próbka powyższego wyrobu została przebadana stosując dyrektywę 81/1051/EEC jako wzór. Maksymalny poziom ciśnienia akustycznego, ważonego średnio A, przy pozycji operatora w warunkach częściowo bezchłowej komory akustycznej pochłaniającej był:-</p>	<p>Ja, niżej podpisany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co.Durham DL5 6UP Anglia, oświadczam, że próbka powyższego wyrobu została przebadana stosując ISO 5349 jako wzór. Maksymalna ważona wartość średnia kwadratowa vibracji zapisana w pozycji ręki operatora była:-</p>
<p>Typ Urządzenia Tnącego..... Ostrze Obrótowe</p> <p>Identyfikacja serii..... Patrz Tabliczka Znamionowa Wyrobu</p> <p>Procedura Oceny Zgodności.....ANNEX VI</p> <p>Organ Rejestrujący..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England</p> <p>Inne Dyrektywy..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC oraz norm..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Typ..... A</p> <p>Producent Silnika..... B</p> <p>Szerokość koszenia..... C</p> <p>Prędkość Obrotowa Urządzenia Tnącego..... D</p> <p>Gwarantowany Poziom Mocy Akustycznej..... E</p> <p>Mierzony Poziom Mocy Akustycznej..... F</p> <p>Poziom..... G</p> <p>Wartość..... H</p>	

<p>Ja, niže podepsany M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. potvrzují, že sekačka:- Kategorie..... Benzinová kolová rotační Značka..... Electrolux Outdoor Products splňuje specifikace Směrnice 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Ja, niže podepsany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, (Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP) prohlašuji, že exemplář svrchu uvedeného výrobku byl odzkoušen za použití směrnice 81/1051/EEC jako vodítka. Maximální A-vážená úroveň zvukového tlaku, která byla zaznamenána pro pozici uživatele za podmínek volného pole polo-bezozvukové komory, byla:-</p>	<p>Ja, niže podepsany M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, (Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP) prohlašuji, že exemplář svrchu uvedeného výrobku byl odzkoušen za použití normy ISO 5349 jako vodítka. Maximální vážená odmocnina střední kvadratické hodnoty vibrace, která byla zaznamenána v pozici ruky uživatele, byla:-</p>
<p>Typ rezného nástroje..... Rotační nůž Identifikace Série..... Viz Štítek Technických Údajů Výrobku Postup vyhodnocování souladu..... ANNEX VI Označeno orgánů..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Jiné směrnice..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC a normy..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Typ..... A Výrobce motoru..... B Šířka sekání..... C Rotační rychlost rezného nástroje..... D Zaručená hladina akustického výkonu..... E Naměřená hladina akustického výkonu..... F Úroveň..... G Hodnota..... H</p>	

<p>Ja, dolupodpisany, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. týmto potvrzujem, že kosačka:- Kategorija..... Benzinová koliesková rotačná Výroba..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Vyhovuje špecifikáciám uvedeným v Norme 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, týmto potvrdzujem, že vzorka hore menovaného výrobku bola otestovaná v súlade s predpisom 81/1051/EEC. Pri maximálnom zaťažení úroveň tlaku zvuku nameraná u operátora za podmienok voľného polového pôsobenia polo-anechoického priestoru bola:-</p>	<p>Ja, dopupodpisany, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products Park, Aycliffe Industrial Park, v meste NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, týmto potvrdzujem, že vzorka hore menovaného výrobku bola otestovaná v súlade s predpisom ISO 5349. Pri maximálnom zaťažení základný priemer druhej mocniny vibrácie nameranej v operátorovej ruke bol:-</p>
<p>Typ rezného telesa..... Rotačný nôž Identifikácia série..... Vid Štítek Parametrov Výrobku Postup určenia právnej spôsobilosti tovaru..... ANNEX VI Informované orgány..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Ďalšie nariadenia..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC a normám..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Typ..... A Výrobca motora..... B Šírka skosu..... C Rýchlosť rotácie rezného telesa..... D Garantovaný stupeň sily zvuku..... E Nameraný stupeň sily zvuku..... F Úroveň..... G Hodnota..... H</p>	

<p>Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. potvrzujem, da je kosilnica:- Kategorija..... Rotacijska kosilnica na bencinski pogon blagovna znamka.. Electrolux Outdoor Products v skladu z določbami Direktive 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP potvrzujem, da je bil primerek zgornjega proizvoda testiran glede na pravilnik 81/1051/EEC. Maximalni nivo pritiska zvoka A-jakosti, ki je bil zabeležen na poziciji upravnika v pogojih prostega polja semi-anaokične komore je bil:-</p>	<p>Spodaj podpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP potvrzujem, da je bil primerek zgornjega proizvoda testiran glede na pravilnik ISO 5349. Maximalna povprečna zmerjena vrednost korena na kvadrat za vibriranje, zabeležena na poziciji upravnikove je bila roke je bila:-</p>
<p>Vrsta naprave za rezanje... Rotacijsko rezilo Identifikacija serije..... Glej Etiketo Označbe Proizvoda Postopek ugotavljanja skladnosti..... ANNEX VI Obveščeno telo..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Druge direktive..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC, in po standardih..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tip..... A Proizvajalec motorja..... B Širina reza..... C Hitrost rotacije naprave za rezanje..... D Zajamčen nivo hrupa..... E Izmerjen nivo hrupa..... F Nivo..... G Vrednost..... H</p>	

<p>Я, нижеподписавшийся M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Свидетельствую, что газонокосилка:- Категория... бензиновая, колесная, с вращающимися ножами Марки..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Соответствует требованиям Директивы 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Я, нижеподписавшийся M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, расположенной по адресу Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP. Я подтверждаю, что образец вышеописанного изделия был протестирован с использованием директивы 81/1051/EEC в качестве руководства. Максимальный уровень звукового давления, зарегистрированный при условиях нахождения оператора в полубеззвучной камере свободного поля составлял:</p>	<p>Я, нижеподписавшийся M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, расположенной по адресу Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP. Я подтверждаю, что образец вышеописанного изделия был протестирован с использованием ISO 5349 в качестве руководства. Максимальное взвешенное среднеквадратическое значение вибрации, зарегистрированное оператором составляло:-</p>
<p>Тип резака..... вращающийся нож ИДЕНТИФИКАЦИЯ СЕРИИ..... СМ. ЯРЛЫК ИЗДЕЛИЯ Процедура оценки соответствия... ANNEX VI Компетентный орган..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Другие директивы..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC и стандартам..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>ТИП..... A Двигатель производства..... B Ширина стрижки..... C Скорость вращения резака..... D Гарантированный уровень шума..... E Измеренный уровень шума..... F УРОВЕНЬ..... G СТОИМОСТЬ..... H</p>	

Mina, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. kinnitan, et niiduk:- kategorija..... bensiinikutega ratastel rotoornikutel mudel..... Electrolux Outdoor Products vastab direktiivis 2000/14/EEC toodud tingimustele	Mina, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, kinnitan, et lisatud toode on testitud juhendi 81/1051/EEC alusel. Maksimumrõhk aemokambri oli mõõtmise hetkel:-	Mina, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP, kinnitan, et lisatud toode on testitud ISO standardi 5349 järgi. Maksimumvibratsioon oli mõõtmise hetkel:-
Lõikemehanismi tüüp.....	pöörlev tera	Tüüp..... A
Seerianumber.....	Vaata Toote Kategoria	Mootori valmistaja..... B
Märget		Lõike laius..... C
Kooskõia hindamise protseduur....	ANNEX VI	Lõikevahendi pöörlemise kiirus..... D
Teavitatud asutus.....	S.R.L.	Garanteeritud veatu võimsustase..... E
	Little Walsingfield	Mõõdetud veatu võimsustase..... F
	CO10 0TH, England	Aste..... G
Muud juhsed.....	98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC	Väärtus..... H
ja standarditega.....	EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	

Es, apakšä parakstijies, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Apliciniu, ka Zales plävëjs:- Kategorija.. Benzina, uz riepiem, ar otëjošo asmeni Izgatavots... Electrolux Outdoor Products Atblst ES direktivas 2000/14/EEC specifikaacijam	Es, apakšä parakstijies, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, kura atrodas Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, apliciniu, ka augstak minëtä izsträdäjuma eksemplärs ir pärbaudits izmantojot ka pamatu 81/1051/EEC direktivu.Maksimälais A-limëna troksnä limenis operatoram strädäjot lika pärbaudits bivas dabas apstākjiem pietuvinätas, bezatbalss un bezrezonanses kamerä un tas bija:-	Es, apakšä parakstijies, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, kura atrodas Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, apliciniu, ka augstak minëtä izsträdäjuma eksemplärs ir pärbaudits pamatojoties uz ISO 5349 standartu. Maksimälais vibrācijas limenis uz operatora rokäm bija:-
Griezëjelements.....	Rotëjošais asmens	Veids..... A
Sëriju identifikäcija.....	Skat. Produkta Vërtējuma Lielums Talonu	Dzinëja ražotäjs..... B
Atblstibas noteikšanas procedüra....	ANNEX VI	Plaušanas joslas platums..... C
Informëta organizäcija.....	S.R.L., Little Walsingfield	Griezëjelementa rotācijas ätrums..... D
	CO10 0TH, England	Garantëtäits skanas stipruma limenis..... E
Citas direktivas.....	98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC	Uzmëritäits skanas stipruma limenis..... F
un standartu.....	EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Limenis..... G
		Vërtiba..... H

Aš, žemiau pasirašes, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. patvirtinu, kad Mašina vejos žloai pletai:- Kategorija..... Benzininë Ratinë Rotacinë Pagaminta..... Electrolux Outdoor Products Atitinka Direktivos 2000/14/EEC specifikacijas	Aš, žemiau pasirašes, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. Indeksas DL5 6UP. Patvirtinu, kad aukšciau paminëto produkto pavyzdys buvo išbandytas, naudojant direktivą 81/1051/EEC kaip vadovą. Maksimalaus A - padidinto garso spaudimo lygio, įrašyto operatoriaus pozicijoje, laisvo lauko pusiau sugerioje garšą kameroje, stovis yra toks:-	Aš, žemiau pasirašes, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. Indeksas DL5 6UP. Patvirtinu, kad aukšciau paminëto produkto pavyzdys buvo išbandytas, naudojant ISO 5349, ir vibracijos voltažas, išmatuotas operatoriaus per pilną ciklą, buvo:-
Pjovimo Įrenginio Tipas.....	Rotaciniai Ašmenys	Tipas..... A
Serijos identifikacija.....	Žiūr. Gaminio Reitingo Kortelė	Variklio Gamintojas..... B
Susiderinimo Atestavimo Procedüra...	ANNEX VI	Pjovimo Plotis..... C
Informuota Organizacija.....	S.R.L., Little Walsingfield	Pjovimo Įrenginio Sukimosi Greitis..... D
	CO10 0TH, England	Garantuotas Garso Stiprumo Lygis..... E
Kitos Direktivos.....	98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC	Išmatuotas Garso Stiprumo Lygis..... F
ir standartus.....	EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	Lygis..... G
		Vertë..... H

Ja, potpisani M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. potvrdijem da je kosilica:- Vrsta..... Motorna kosilica za travu (rotacijska) Proizvodač..... Electrolux Outdoor Products u skladu s Direktivom 2000/14/ EEC	Ja, potpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Potvrdijem da je uzorak gore navedenog proizvoda bio testiran upotrebljavajuci direktivu 81/1051/EEC kao smjernicu. Maksimalan zvucni pritisk izmjeren na mjestu rukovatelja pod uvjetima prouzrokovanim u komori, čim sličnijim prirod-nim (free field semi anechoic) bio je:-	Ja, potpisani M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE , Co. Durham DL5 6UP. Potvrdijem da je uzorak gore navedenog proizvoda bio testiran upotrebljavajuci ISO 5349 kao smjernicu. Maksimalna količina vibracije po jedinici mjere izmjerena na mjes-tu držanja rukovateljevih ruku bila je:-
Vrsta noža za rezanje.....	Rotacijski nož	Tip..... A
Identifikacija serija.....	Vidi Nazivnu Oznaku	Proizvodač motora..... B
Proizvoda		Širina rezanja..... C
Usklađenost s ispitnim postupkom.....	ANNEX VI	Broj okretaja noža za rezanje..... D
Ispitno tijelo.....	S.R.L.	Zajamčena razina buke..... E
	Little Walsingfield	Izmjerena razina buke..... F
	CO10 0TH, England	Nivo..... G
Druge direktive.....	98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC	Vrijednost..... H
i standardima.....	EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998	

<p>Alulírott, M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. hogy a fűnyíró:- Kategória.... Benzinmotoros, kerekes, rotari rendszerű Gyártmány... Electrolux Outdoor Products Megfelel a 2000/14/EEC direktívák specifikációjának</p>	<p>Alulírott, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Igazolom, hogy a fenti termékintát a 81/1051/EEC szabályok szerint tesztelték. A szabad hangterít, félíg visszhangmentes kamrai körülmények közötti, kezelői helyzetben rögzített maximális atmoszferikusan-nehezített hangnyomásszint:</p>	<p>Alulírott, M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP Igazolom, hogy a fenti termékintát az ISO 5349 szabályzat szerint tesztelték. A kezelői kézhelyzetében rögzített vibráció maximálisan súlyozott effektív bemeneti zajhőmérséklete:-</p>
<p>Vágóéltípus..... Forgókéses Széria azonosítása..... Lásd a Termékminősítő Cédulát Térmetegfelelőség... ANNEX VI Értésített testület..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Egyéb direktívák..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC valamint az..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tipus..... A Motor gyártója..... B Vágószélesség..... C Vágóél forgássebessége D Garantált hangerőszint..... E Mért hangerőszint..... F Szint..... G Érték..... H</p>	

<p>Aз, долуподписаният М. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Удостоверявам, че косачката:- Категория.....Бензинова На кола Ротационна Марка.....Electrolux Outdoor Products Отговаря по сецификация на изискванията на Директива 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Aз, долуподписаният М. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, удостоверявам, че мостра от горното изделие беше подложена на технически изпитания съгласно директива 81/1051/EEC. Максималният А-претеглен коефициент на нивото на звуково налягане, отчетен на местото на оператора в затворено помещение при условия на погълпаса на ехо в свободно поле е:-</p>	<p>Aз, долуподписаният М. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham DL5 6UP, удостоверявам, че мостра от горното изделие беше подложена на технически изпитания съгласно стандарт ISO 5349. Максималният претеглен коефициент на вибрация (изчислен като корен квадратен), отчетен при ръката на оператора е:-</p>
<p>Тип на режещото устройство... Ротационен нож серийна идентификация..... вж идентификационната табелка на изделието Процедура за оценка съответствието на нормативите...ANNEX VI Уведомена организация..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Други директиви..... 98/37/EEC, 89/336/EEC и стандартите..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>тип..... A Производител на двигателя..... B Ширина на рязане..... C Скорост на въртене на режещото устройство..... D Гарантирано ниво на силата на звука..... E Измерено ниво на силата на звука..... F ниво..... G стойност..... H</p>	

<p>Subsemnatul M. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. Certific că maşina pentru tuns gazonul:- Clasa.....Maşină pentru tuns gazonul Marca de fabricaţie. Electrolux Outdoor Products Se conformează specificatiilor tehnice potrivit directivei 2000/14/EEC</p>	<p>Subsemnatul M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, certifiсă un eşantion a produsului de mai sus a fost testat conform directivei 81/1051/EEC folosită cu titlu indicator. Nivelul maximum ponderat A de presiune acustică înregistrat la operator într-o sală semi-anechoică în condiţii de câmp liber (smiecou) este:-</p>	<p>Subsemnatul M. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, certifiсă un eşantion a produsului de mai sus a fost testat folosind drept indicator ISO 5349. Valoarea ponderală maximă pătrată medie a vibraţiilor înregistrată la nivelul mâinii operatorului este:-</p>
<p>Dispozitiv de tăiere tip..... Lamă rotativă Identificarea seriei..... Vezi Plăcuta Indicatoare a Caracteristicilor Tehnice ale Produsului Principiul de conformitate a evaluării... ANNEX VI Organizaţia notificată..... S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Alte directive..... 98/37/EEC,89/336/EEC şi standardelor..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tip..... A Motor fabricat de..... B Deschidere de tăiere..... C Viteză de rotaţie la dispozitivul de tăiere..... D Nivel garantat al puterii acustice..... E Nivel măsurat al puterii acustice..... F Nivel..... G Valoare..... H</p>	

<p>Εγώ ο υποφαινόμενος Μ. Bowden of Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham. DL5 6UP. διά του παρόντος πιστοποιώ ότι η Θερμοστική Μηχανή:- Κατηγορία... Περιτροφική Βενζινοκίνητη Μηχανή Μάρκα.....Electrolux Outdoor Products Συμμορφώνεται με τις προδιαγραφές της Οδηγίας 2000/14/ΕΟΚ</p>	<p>Εγώ ο υποφαινόμενος Μ. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, διά του παρόντος πιστοποιώ ότι δείγμα του ανωτέρω προϊόντος έχει δοκιμασθεί, χρησιμοποιώντας την οδηγία 81/1051/ΕΟΚ ως οδηγό. Το ανώτατο όριο πίεσης ήχου Α-ζύγισης στη θέση του χειριστή κάτω από ανηχοϊκές συνθήκες θαλάμου σε ανοικτό επίπεδο ήταν:-</p>	<p>Εγώ ο υποφαινόμενος Μ. Bowden, Electrolux Outdoor Products, Aycliffe Industrial Park, NEWTON AYCLIFFE, Co. Durham, DL5 6UP, διά του παρόντος πιστοποιώ ότι δείγμα του ανωτέρω προϊόντος έχει δοκιμασθεί, χρησιμοποιώντας την οδηγία ISO 5349 ως οδηγό. Το ανώτατο όριο ζυγισμένης μέσης αξίας δόνησης που καταγράφηκε στη θέση των χεριών του χειριστή ήταν:-</p>
<p>Είδος Κοπτικής Συσκευής..... Περιτροφική Λεπίδα ΑΝΑΓΝΩΡΙΣΗ ΣΕΙΡΑΣ..... ΒΛΕΠΕ ΕΠΙΚΕΤΑ ΑΝΑΛΟΓΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ Διαδικασία Αξιολόγησης Συμμόρφωσης..... ANNEX VI Οργανισμός Γνωστοποίησης .. S.R.L., Little Waldingfield CO10 0TH, England Άλλες Οδηγίες..... 98/37/EEC,89/336/EEC και με τα πρότυπα..... EN836:1997, EN ISO14982:1998</p>	<p>Tip..... A Κατασκευαστής Μηχανής..... B Πλάτος Κοπής..... C Ταχύτητα Περιτροφής της Συσκευής Κοπής..... D Εγγυημένος Βαθμός Ισχύος Ήχου..... E Καταμετρημένος Βαθμός Ισχύος Ήχου..... F ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ..... G ΤΙΜΗ..... H</p>	

A	Royal 43/43S/43SE
B	Briggs & Stratton XL45
C	43 cm
D	3,000 RPM
E	96 dB (A)
F	93.56 dB (A)
G	81.3 dB(A)
H	6.4 m/s²

A	Royal 50S/50SE/50S/BBC
B	Briggs & Stratton XTL55
C	48 cm
D	2,700 RPM
E	95 dB (A)
F	94.11 dB (A)
G	82.4 dB(A)
H	7.03 m/s²

A	Royal 53SE
B	Briggs & Stratton XTL55ES
C	53 cm
D	3,000 RPM
E	99 dB (A)
F	98.5 dB (A)
G	86.9 dB(A)
H	3.11 m/s²

A	Master 46
B	Briggs & Stratton Sprint 375
C	46 cm
D	3,000 RPM
E	94 dB (A)
F	92.79 dB (A)
G	80.1 dB(A)
H	6.19 m/s²

A	Royal 53
B	Briggs & Stratton XTL55
C	53 cm
D	3,000 RPM
E	99 dB (A)
F	98.5 dB (A)
G	86.9 dB(A)
H	3.11 m/s²

A	Royal 53S Inte
B	Briggs & Stratton intek Edge OHV 60
C	53 cm
D	3,000 RPM
E	98 dB (A)
F	97.65 dB (A)
G	89.2 dB(A)
H	5.2 m/s²



Newton Aycliffe, 2002
M. Bowden,
Research & Development Director

Electrolux Outdoor Products
Aycliffe Industrial Park
NEWTON AYCLIFFE
Co.Durham DL5 6UP
ENGLAND

Telephone - (00) 44 1325 300303 Fax - (00) 44 1325 310339
UK Customer Helpline- 01325 300303 Fax - 01325 310339

Our policy of continuous improvement means that the specification of products may be altered from time to time without prior notice. Electrolux Outdoor Products manufacture products for a number of well known brands under various registered patents, designs and trademarks in several countries.

© Electrolux Outdoor Products Ltd. Registered Office, Electrolux Works, Oakley Road, Luton LU4 9QQ
Registered number 974979 England



From the Electrolux Group. The world's No.1 choice.

The Electrolux Group is the world's largest producer of powered appliances for kitchen, cleaning and outdoor use. More than 55 million Electrolux Outdoor products (such as refrigerators, cookers, washing machines, vacuum cleaners, chain saws and lawn mowers) are sold each year to a value of approx. USD 14 billion in more than 150 countries around the world.

5119293-01

